
UNI-PRAY NOZZLE (Liter/min vs Bar)

0.34 0.69 1.03 1.38 1.72 2.07 2.41 2.76 0.69 1.38 2.07

UNI 0030 Dk Green 15° Flat Spray 6.44 9.46 11.36 13.25 16.28 17.79 1 8.93 23.09 14° 15° 16°

UNI 3040 Black 30° Flat Spray 5.30 7.57 9.46 10.60 13.25 14.38 15.14 23.09 30° 35° 40°

UNI 4050 DK Green 40° Flat Spray 6.81 9.46 11.73 13.25 16.28 17.79 1 8.93 18.55 34° 36° 41°

UNI 50100 Grey 50° Flat Spray 13.25 18.93 23.09 26.88 32.55 35.20 37. 85 46.18 45° 49° 50°

UNI 5070 Blue 50° Flat Spray 9.46 13.25 16.28 18.55 23.09 24.98 26.5 0 32.55 44° 49° 50°

UNI 5060 Orange 50° Flat Spray 7.95 11.36 14.01 15.90 19.68 21.20 22 .71 27.63 43° 48° 50°

UNI 5050 Pink 50° Flat Spray 6.81 9.46 11.73 13.25 16.28 17.79 18.93 23.09 44° 48° 51°

UNI 5040 Mauve 50° Flat Spray 5.30 7.57 9.46 10.60 13.25 14.38 15.14 23.09 45° 49° 50°

UNI 5030 Blue 50° Flat Spray 4.16 5.68 6.81 7.95 9.84 10.60 11.36 14. 01 45° 49° 50°

UNI 6560 Green 65° Flat Spray 7.95 11.36 14.01 15.90 19.68 21.20 22. 71 27.63 54° 60° 64°

UNI 6550 Red 65° Flat Spray 6.81 9.46 11.73 13.25 16.28 17.79 18.93 2 3.09 53° 60° 64°

UNI 6540 Yellow 65° Flat Spray 5.30 7.57 9.46 10.60 13.25 14.38 15.1 4 18.55 54° 61° 65°

UNI 6530 Purple 65° Flat Spray 4.16 5.68 6.81 7.95 9.84 10.60 11.36 14.01 55 ° 62° 67°

UNI 6520 Grey 65° Flat Spray 0.26 3.79 4.54 5.30 6.44 7.19 7.57 9.46 5 7° 62° 67°

UNI 8070 Beige 80° Flat Spray 9.46 13.25 16.28 18.55 23.09 24.98 26. 50 32.55 72° 78° 82°

UNI 8060 Beige 80° Flat Spray 7.95 11.36 14.01 15.90 19.68 21.20 22. 71 27.63 70° 78° 81°

UNI 8050 DK Green 80° Flat Spray 6.81 9.46 11.36 13.25 16.28 17.79 1 8.93 23.09 70° 78° 81°

UNI 8040 Beige 80° Flat Spray 5.30 7.57 9.08 10.60 13.25 14.38 15.14 18.55 70° 78° 81°

UNI 8010 Black 80° Flat Spray 1.51 1.89 2.27 2.65 3.41 3.79 4.16 4.54 52° 70 ° 82°

UNI 8006 Lt Green 80° Flat Spray 0.76 1.14 1.40 1.51 1.89 2.08 2.27 2 .46 60° 69° 80°

UNI 9560 DK Green 95° Flat Spray 7.95 11.36 14.01 15.90 19.68 21.20 22.71 27.63 86° 96° 99°

UNI 12010 Grey 120° Flat Spray 1.14 1.89 2.27 2.65 3.41 3.60 3.79 4.54 100° 120° 120°

UNI 12070 Black 120° Flat Spray 9.46 13.25 16.28 18.55 23.09 24.98 26.50 32 .55 100° 120° 120°

UNI-PLUG Grey

UNI 29 HC DK Green Hollow Cone 7.57 10.98 13.25 15.52 19.31 20.82 22.33 27.25 50° 50° 50°

UNI 50 HC Black Hollow Cone 13.25 18.93 22.71 26.88 32.55 35.20 37.85 46.18 65° 65° 65°

UNI 08 HC Blue Hollow Cone 2.27 3.03 3.41 4.16 4.92 5.30 5.68 6.81 86° 8 8° 90°

UNI 20 HC Orange Hollow Cone 5.30 7.57 9.08 10.60 11.73 12.87 13.63 14.38 50° 50° 50°

UNI 25 HC Red Hollow Cone 5.68 8.71 9.84 11.73 13.25 14.38 15.14 16.28 50° 50° 50°

UNI 35 HC Blue Hollow Cone 8.71 13.25 16.66 19.31 21.20 24.23 27.25 30.28 50° 50° 50°

UNI 16 FC Turquoise Full Cone 4.92 6.06 7.19 8.33 10.22 10.98 11.73 14.38 30° 34° 37°

UNI 17 FC Yellow Full Cone 5.30 6.44 7.57 8.71 10.60 11.36 12.11 14.76 78° 80° 82°

UNI 52 FC Pink Full Cone 14.38 19.68 23.47 27.63 33.31 35.96 38.61 46.94 60° 62° 65°
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FLAT SPRAY NOZZLE TIP SELECTION DATA

Custom nozzle designs are available upon request!

For easy identification, all flat Spray nozzle tips have the tip numbers molded into the ends of the tips.
    When ordering Nozzle Tips as spare parts, add 'TIP' after the part Number: e.g. 'UNI6540TIP'

UNI-SPRAY SYSTEMS INC.

Item
 No.

 Nozzle Tip
Part Number

   Tip
Colour

 Spray
Pattern

Capacity (US) GPM at PSI
 5     10     15      20     30      35     40      60  

Spray angle
10 psi  20 psi  30 psi

001
002

003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024

UNI 3040
UNI 4050
UNI 50100
UNI 5070
UNI 5060
UNI 5050
UNI 5040
UNI 5030
UNI 6560
UNI 6550
UNI 6540
UNI 6530
UNI 6520
UNI 8070
UNI 8060
UNI 8050
UNI 8040
UNI 8010
UNI 8006
UNI 9560
UNI 12010
UNI 12070
UNI-PLUG

Dk Green
Black

DK Green
Grey
Blue

Orange
Pink

Mauve
Blue

Green
Red

Yellow
Purple
Grey
Beige
Beige

DK Green
Beige
Black

Lt Green
DK Green

Grey
Black
Grey

30° Flat Spray

50° Flat Spray
40° Flat Spray

65° Flat Spray

50° Flat Spray
50° Flat Spray
50° Flat Spray

80° Flat Spray
80° Flat Spray
80° Flat Spray
80° Flat Spray
65° Flat Spray
65° Flat Spray
65° Flat Spray
65° Flat Spray

120° Flat Spray
120° Flat Spray

80° Flat Spray
80° Flat Spray

Plug to Blank-off Spray

95° Flat Spray

35°
36°
49°
49°
48°
48°

60°
60°
61°
62°
62°
78°
78°
78°
78°
70°
69°

96°
120°
120°

40°
41°
50°
50°
50°
51°

64°
64°
65°
67°
67°
82°
81°
81°
81°
82°
80°

99°

30°
34°
45°
44°
43°
44°

54°
53°
54°
55°
57°
72°
70°
70°
70°
52°
60°

86°
100°
100°

6.1
4.9
12.2
8.6
7.3
6.1

7.3
6.1
4.9
3.7
2.5
8.6
7.3
6.1
4.9
1.2
0.65

7.3
1.2
8.6

4.0
5.0
10.0
7.0
6.0
5.0

6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0
2.0
7.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
1.1
0.6

6.0
1.0
7.0

3.8
4.7
9.3
6.6
5.6
4.7

5.6
4.7
3.8
2.8
1.9
6.6
5.6
4.7
3.8
1.0
0.55

5.6
0.95
6.6

3.5
4.3
8.6
6.1
5.2
4.3

5.2
4.3
3.5
2.6
1.7
6.1
5.2
4.3
35
0.9
0.5

5.2
0.9
6.1

2.8
3.5
7.1
4.9
4.2
3.5

4.2
3.5
2.8
2.1
1.4
4.9
4.2
3.5
2.8
0.7
0.4

4.2
0.7
4.9

2.5
3.1
6.1
4.3
3.7
3.1

3.7
3.1
2.5
1.8
1.2
4.3
3.7
3.0
2.4
0.6
0.37

3.7
0.6
4.3

2.0
2.5
5.0
3.5
3.0
2.5

3.0
2.5
2.0
1.5
1.0
3.5
3.0
2.5
2.0
0.5
0.3

3.0
0.5
3.5

1.4
1.8
3.5
2.5
2.1
1.8

2.1
1.8
1.4
1.1
.07
2.5
2.1
1.8
1.4
0.4
0.2

2.1
0.3
2.5

16°15°14°6.15.04.74.33.53.02.51.715° Flat SprayUNI 0030

50° Flat Spray
50° Flat Spray

1.4 2.0 2.5 2.8 3.5 3.8 4.0 6.1 45° 49° 50°
50°49°45°1.1 1.5 1.8 2.1 2.6 2.8 3.0 3.7

120°
120°



DK Green
Black
Blue

Orange
Red
Blue

Turquoise
Yellow
Pink

Blue
Beige
Blue

Beige
Blue

Beige
Blue

Beige

UNI 29 HC
UNI 50 HC
UNI 08 HC
UNI 20 HC
UNI 25 HC
UNI 35 HC
UNI 16 FC
UNI 17 FC
UNI 52 FC

UNI 1/8 NPT
UNI 1/8 BSPT
UNI 1/4 NPT
UNI 1/4 BSPT
UNI 3/8 NPT
UNI 3/8 BSPT
UNI 1/2 NPT
UNI 1/2 BSPT

3/8 NPT Female Threaded Connection
3/8 BSPT Female Threaded Connection
1/2 NPT Female Threaded Connection

1/2 BSPT Female Threaded Connection

1/4 NPT Female Threaded Connection
1/4 BSPT Female Threaded Connection

1/8 BSPT Female Threaded Connection
1/8 NPT Female Threaded Connection

Full Cone
Full Cone

Hollow Cone
Hollow Cone
Hollow Cone

Full Cone

Custom nozzle designs are available upon request!
6.2

1.9

3.8
1.4
1.3

5.2
1.7
1.6

7.3

2.0 2.3
2.2

8.8 9.5

2.8
2.7

3.0
2.9

0.9
6.0
3.5

0.6
3.5
2.0

0.8
5.0
2.9

1.1
7.1
4.1

1.3
8.6

1.4
9.3

5.1 5.5

62°
80°
34°

12.410.2
3.2
3.1

3.9
3.8

60°
78°
30°

65°
82°
37°

88°
65°
50°

12.2
1.5
10.0

1.8

5.9 7.2

86°
65°
50°

90°
65°
50°

 Spray
Pattern

UNI-SPRAY SYSTEMS INC.

HOLLOW CONE/ FULL CONE NOZZLE TIP SELECTION DATA

046

Item
 No.

 Nozzle Tip
Part Number

   Tip
Colour  5     10     15      20     30      35     40      60  

Capacity (US) GPM at PSI
10 psi  20 psi  30 psi

Spray angle

Hollow Cone
Hollow Cone
Hollow Cone

50° 50° 50°
50° 50° 50°

50°50°50°3.52.3 4.4
2.3
2.01.4

1.5

2.4
2.6

5.65.1 6.4 7.2 8.0

3.1
3.53.1

2.8
3.8
3.4

4.0
3.6

4.3
3.8

THREADED BALL SELECTION DATA

Uni-Spray also carries a
large line of threaded
nozzles for every
application.  Materials
ranging from PVC to
stainless steel are 
available in many 
thread sizes.  Please 
call to discuss a nozzle 
for your specific application.

Hollow Cone                      
Pattern

Full Cone                      
Pattern

047

048
049

050
051
052
053
054

055
056
057
058

062
061

060
059



UNI-SPRAY SYSTEMS INC.

Height of Included Angle of Spray Coverage (inches)

Height of Included Angle of Spray Coverage (cm)

Distance from Nozzle

40°

50°

65°

80°

95°

Spray Pattern
(approximate)

SPRAY NOZZLE COVERAGE
UNI-SPRAY NOZZLE TIPS:  

@ Spray Angle

40°

50°

65°

80°

95°

8"

5.8

7.5

10.2

13.4

17.5

10"

7.3

9.3

12.7

16.8

21.8

12"

8.7

11.2

15.3

20.2

26.2

15"

10.9

14.0

19.2

25.2

32.8

18"

13.1

16.8

22.9

30.3

39.3

24"

17.5

22.4

30.5

40.3

52.4

30"

21.8

28.0

38.2

50.4

65.5

36"

26.2

45.8

60.4

78.6

33.6

4"

3.0

3.7

4.9

6.7

8.6

6"

4.5

5.6

7.5

10.0

13.0

@ Spray Angle

40°

50°

65°

80°

95°

20 cm

14.5

18.8

25.5

33.5

43.8

25 cm

18.2

23.2

31.7

42.0

54.5

30 cm

21.7

28.0

38.2

50.5

65.5

40 cm

29.1

37.3

51.2

67.2

87.5

50 cm

36.4

46.7

63.6

84.2

109.2

60 cm

43.7

56.0

76.2

100.7

131.0

75 cm

54.5

70.0

95.5

126.0

163.7

90 cm

65.5

114.6

151.1

196.6

84.1

10 cm

7.6

9.4

12.4

17.0

21.8

15 cm

11.4

14.2

19.1

25.4

33.0

Flat Spray Nozzle: Produces a high impinging spray excellent for cleaning, 
rinsing, and sometimes phosphating.

Hollow Cone Nozzle: Lower impinging spray used where high surface 
coverage is required, such as in the zinc phosphate stage.

Full Cone Nozzle: Used where full stationary coverage 
is required.

Flooding Nozzle: Used where high �ow rates are 
required, such as in the �nal rinse to eliminate 
solution carry-over.

Threaded Ball Connection:  Has NPT 
or BSP female threads for attaching 
the nozzle of your choice.



UNI-SPRAY SYSTEMS INC.

Q 2 = Q1
P2
P1

P 2 = P 1
2Q2

Q1(      )

(Q water) x  
1

SG 
= (Q )

(4 gpm water) x  
1

1.3
= (3.5 )

SprayAngle

Actual Spray Width

Theoretic Spray Width

The E�ect of Nozzle Wear
        on Spray Angle

             SPRAY NOZZLE PRESSURE AND FLOW:

Nozzle Type

In general, Full Cone Nozzles  have the largest sized droplets 
followed by Flat Spray Nozzles  and Hollow Cone Nozzles.
For a better description of the various characteristics of 
various types of spray nozzles, refer to Pages 1-6 and 1-7.

Flow Rate

If you select a nozzle with a greater �ow rate at the same 
pressure, droplet size increases. For example, a UNI 6550 
Flat Spray Nozzle at 40 psi and a �ow rate of 5.0 gpm will 
have a larger droplet size than a UNI 6540 Flat Spray 
Nozzle at 40 psi, which has a �ow rate of only 4.0 gpm.

Pressure

If the pressure on any given nozzle is increased, then droplet 
size will decrease. For example, the same UNI 6550 Flat 
Spray Nozzle has a larger droplet size at 40 psi pressure 
than it does at 50 psi.

Of the factors a�ecting �ow rate, the most in�uential is 
pressure. Theoretically, the �ow rate varies in correlation 
with the square root of the pressure, neglecting all other 
factors. To compute pressures and �ow rates other than 
those on Page 1-7, the following formulas may be used:

Q1 and P1 are the known �ow rate and pressure.
Q2 is the resulting �ow rate from the new pressure P2.
P2 is the resulting pressure from the new �ow rate Q2.

Temperature

Changing temperature can alter a liquid's viscosity, surface 
tension, and speci�c gravity, and this in turn changes nozzle 
performance.

Viscosity generally changes signi�cantly with temperature. 
As the temperature is lowered, viscosity increases, which 
increases the energy required to form a spray, and which also 
increases the droplet size. All performance data supplied on 
Page 1-7 is based on spraying water at room temperature.

As the speci�c gravity of a �uid is lowered, the higher is 
the �ow rate through the nozzle at the same pressure, as 
shown in the equation...

For example, the �ow rate for a �uid with a speci�c 
gravity of 1.3 would be about 87% of the �ow rate of 
water:

Increasing surface tension increases the e�ort required to 
atomize the spray, which increases the droplet size and 
reduces the spray angle.

Spray Angle

Increasing the spray angle will reduce the droplet size.  For 
example, a UNI-6550 nozzle with a 65° spray angle and 5 
gpm at 40 psi will have a �ner droplet size than a 
UNI-5050 nozzle with a 50° spray angle at the same 
pressure and �ow.

At any given pressure and �ow, the impact force or 
impingement of a spray is increased with a narrower spray 
angle, and should be taken into account depending on your 
application.

Nozzle wear can also a�ect the spray angle. As nozzle wear 
increases, the ori�ce gets bigger, and �ow rate will 
increase, which in turn can result in a loss of system 
pressure. This loss of spray pressure can often be seen by a 
narrowing of the spray pattern as in the drawing below, or 
by a general loss of uniformity in the spray patterns. 




